8/13/2021 CARFAX History-Based Value

GILOENx] CARFAX History-Based Value

2020 JEEP WRANGLER UNLIMITED

ViIN: 1C4HJXDN7LW108907

Assumptions:

Trim: SPORT
Body: 4 DOOR SPORT UTILITY VEHICLE SPORT UTILITY Current Condition: Excellent
Engine: 2.0L Turbo [4 270hp 295ft Ibs Zip Code: 73703
Drivetrain: 4X4 Mi|eage: 17'293
Fuel: GASOLINE Color: Gray
Features: Cold Weather Package, Technology Package

History events affecting this vehicle's value
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$46,420

CARFAX History-Based Retail Value
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This CARFAX History-Based Value is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 08/13/2021 at 9:19AM EST. Other information that may affect the value of the vehicle may
not have been reported to CARFAX. To learn more, please click here.

® 2021 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IMS Inc. All rights reserved.
Covered by United States Patent Nos. 7,113,853; 7,778,841; 7,596,512, B,600,823; B,595,079; 8,606,648; 7,505,838.
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2020 JEEP WRANGLER UNLIMITED
SPORT

VIN: 1C4HJXDN7LW108907

4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT UTILITY
2.0L 14 FDOHC 16V

GASOLINE
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Original Window Sticker
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CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2020 JEEP WRANGLER UNLIMITED SPORT. 1C4HJXDN7LW108907

US $39.95

No accidents or damage reported
to CARFAX

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

Regular oil changes

Personal vehicle

Last owned in Oklahoma

Last reported odometer
14,800 reading

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 8/13/21 at 8:35:09 AM {CDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

P ] e
BOREDX Ovnershio !

The number of owners is estimated

Year purcHased

Typeof owner
Estimate.d length of ownershibw .
Owned in the following states/provinces
Estimated miles driven per year ‘

Last reported odometer reading

CARFAX guarantees the information in this sectiol

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Fivod | Hail | Lemon

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.
Register | View Terms | View Certificate
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Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported 1o CARFAX.

https:/fwww.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=1C4HJXDN7LW 108907
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2020
‘ Personal
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i Owner 1
Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor
Vehicles {DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this

No Issues Reported

No Issues Reported
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|  Airbag Deployment

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2020 JEEP WRANGLER UNLIMITED SPORT. 1C4HJXDN7LW108907

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.

“ Accidéﬁnt/ Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

Manufa.éturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX.

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have 21 months or 21,200 miles remaining.
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Owner 1

Purchased:
2020

| Not
Reported

11/27/2019

05/13/2020

05/28/2020

09/23/2020

' 12/24/2020

01/28/2021

| Date Mileage

111

4122

9,357

Ed Nolssues Reported

: No Issues Indicated

No Issues Reported
No Recalls Reported

Warranty Active

Perscnal Vehicle

Low mileage! This owner drove less than 13,815 mifyr
the industry average of 15,000 miles per

% ﬁ 4 year.

Source

FCAUSLLC

Stevens Creek Chrysler Jeep Dodge
San Jose, CA

408-248-1800
stevenscreekchryslerjeepdodge.net/
index.htm

35/5.0
64 Verified Reviews &
W 623 Customer Favorites

Oklahoma

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Oklahoma

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Enid, OK

Title #810008446163
Jacksons of Enid
Enid, OK
580-234-5400
jacksonsofenid.com

4.7/5.0
52 Verified Reviews &
' 78 Customer Favorites

Oklahoma

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Enid, OK

Title #810009384299

Jacksons of Enid
Enid, OK
580-234-5400
jacksonsofenid.com

https:/iwww.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=1C4HJXDN7LW108907

Comments

Vehicle manvtvlfactured and shipped to briginal dealer

Original Window Sticker

2 r, Vehicle serviced
&, - Maintenance inspection completed
- Tire condition and pressure checked

.Vehic.:le purc;lf.l.asé. r.éported

Title or registration issued

- First owner reported

- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Loan or lien reported

+ ¢, Vehicle serviced
/% -Maintenance inspection completed
- Qil and filter changed

Title issued or updated
- Loan or lien reported

. r, Vehicle serviced
/% - Maintenance inspection completed
- Qil and filter changed

214



8/13/2021 CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2020 JEEP WRANGLER UNLIMITED SPORT: 1C4HJXDN7LW108907
4.7/5.0

52 Verified Reviews 0
' 78 Customer Favorites

04/14/2021 Oklahoma Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Loan or lien reported
Enid, OK
Title #810009384299
Avoid financial headaches. Make sure
the loan has been paid off if you're
CAR . I buying from a private seller. Learn More
06/08/2021 14800  Jacksons of Enid ¢ Vehicle serviced
Enid, OK A - Maintenance inspection completed
580-234-5400 - @il and filter changed
jacksonsofenid.com
4.7/5.0

52 Verified Reviews &
' 78 Customer Favorites

This vehicle's oil change history, as reported to CARFAX, follows the manufacturer's
recommendation. Track your service history for free at carfax.com/service.

Fl PN
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CARFAX Well Maintained - Regular Qil Changes

CARFAX identifies a "Well Maintained - Regular Qil Change" vehicle as having a regular oil change history when all its recommended
oil changes, based on the vehicle's maintenance schedule, have heen reported to CARFAX. CARFAX uses the manufacturer's
schedule and assumes normal driving conditions. When an oil change schedule is not available, CARFAX may analyze reported
service events to determine what is typical for the same make and model vehicle. Dealers and service shops may publish different
recommended service schedules.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle
history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico.
Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey,
Ohio, Cklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. in Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as
proof of ownership.

Follow Us: o facebook.com/CARFAX o @CARFAXinc E] About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NG RESPONSIBILITY

IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL

WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR

PURPOSE.

https:/fwww.carfax.com/showroomireports/?vin=1C4 HJXDN7LW108907
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8/13/2021 CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2020 JEEP WRANGLER UNLIMITED SPORT: 1C4HJXDN7LW108907

® 2021 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Markit Ltd. All rights reserved.
8/13/21 8:35:09 AM {CDT)
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